
November 2023

STORAGE COMPUTED* RELEASE - C.F.S. EVAPORATION
 ACRE-FEET INFLOW RIVER JUDGE (2)

DAY ELEV IN LAKE CHANGE  C.F.S. POWER SPILL OUTLET
(1)

FRANCIS CARR
POWER PLANT C. F. S. INCHES

13.595

1 1,900.53 13.565 -30 954 0 296 0 673 0 0.00

2 1,900.64 13.646 81 711 0 301 0 366 3 0.12

3 1,900.75 13.727 81 664 0 298 0 325 0 0.00

4 1,900.91 13.845 118 711 0 298 0 353 1 0.04

5 1,900.89 13.830 -15 702 0 301 0 408 1 0.04

6 1,900.99 13.904 74 757 0 298 0 422 0 0.01

7 1,900.80 13.764 -140 554 0 297 0 328 0 0.00

8 1,900.81 13.771 7 771 0 292 0 472 3 0.13

9 1,900.76 13.734 -37 641 0 291 0 369 0 0.01

10 1,900.64 13.646 -88 668 0 291 0 421 0 0.00

11 1,900.62 13.631 -15 656 0 293 0 371 0 0.00

12 1,900.74 13.720 89 714 0 292 0 376 1 0.06

13 1,900.98 13.896 176 712 0 293 0 329 1 0.04

14 1,901.02 13.926 30 682 0 292 0 373 2 0.07

15 1,900.99 13.904 -22 301 0 285 0 27 0 0.00

16 1,900.95 13.874 -30 311 0 300 0 25 1 0.04

17 1,901.13 14.008 134 406 0 312 0 25 1 0.04

18 1,901.12 14.001 -7 333 0 312 0 25 0 0.02

19 1,901.17 14.038 37 555 0 306 0 229 1 0.04

20 1,901.21 14.068 30 573 0 308 0 248 2 0.07

21 1,901.17 14.038 -30 513 0 308 0 219 1 0.05

22 1,901.15 14.023 -15 523 0 306 0 224 1 0.03

23 1,901.04 13.941 -82 491 0 304 0 228 0 0.00

24 1,901.15 14.023 82 558 0 303 0 214 0 0.00

25 1,900.80 13.764 -259 392 0 300 0 223 0 0.00

26 1,900.61 13.624 -140 479 0 295 0 255 0 0.00

27 1,900.91 13.845 221 446 0 307 0 28 0 0.00

28 1,901.20 14.061 216 439 0 302 0 28 0 0.00

29 1,900.33 13.418 -643 13 0 299 0 33 5 0.22

30 1,901.30 14.135 717 695 0 302 0 27 5 0.22

TOTALS 540 16,925 0 8,982 0 7,644 29 1.25

ACRE-FEET 540 33,571 0 17,816 0 15,162 58

* COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, PUMPING AND EVAPORATION
(1) OUTLET RELEASE INCLUDES FISH RELEASE. (2) INCHES OF EVAPORATION TAKEN FROM PAN AT TRINITY RIVER HATCHERY

SUMMARY
Release (ACRE-FEET)

Total Power 0 Judge Francis Carr Powerplant 15,162
Total River 17,816 Total Release 32,978
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